Key Decision Details

Decision Name INFRASTRUCTURE

FUNDING STATEMENT

Date of Decision 12 December 2022

Decision maker Cabinet

Describe the Decision taken The Cabinet has

a) approved the statement on the infrastructure projects or types of infrastructure which the Council intends will be, or may be, wholly or funded partly Community Infrastructure Levy stated in paragraph 2.5 (of the report submitted) the Infrastructure Funding Statement; and

b) delegated authority to the Executive Councillor for Strategic Planning in consultation with the Chief Planning Officer, make any final amendments to the Infrastructure Funding Statement, if necessary, prior to publication.

What were the reasons for taking the Decision?

As outlined in the report.

What alternative options were considered and rejected?

As outlined in the report.

Conflict of interest and dispensation

None declared.

Is the decision a Key Decision?

Yes

Was the decision Yes

included in the Forward Plan

Was the decision subject to the urgency proceedings?

No

papers to any

report considered by the Decision

Taker

List the background Section 216 of Planning Act

2008

Huntingdonshire Infrastructure

Delivery Plan

Huntingdonshire Infrastructure Delivery Plan - Infrastructure

Schedule June 2017

Huntingdonshire Infrastructure Delivery Plan - Addendum

November 2017

CIL Governance October 2020

Person Making this

report

Claire Burton, Implementation

Team Leader

Decision will be effective the day after call-in expires. Call-in expires on

20 December 2022

Accompanying **Documents**

6. Infrastructure Funding

Statement Report

6. Infrastructure Funding Statement Appendix 1.docx 6. Infrastructure Funding Statement O&S Comments